Charlotte County Utilities
CADD Standards
November 01, 2011
Charlotte County Utilities
25550 Harbor View Rd,
Port Charlotte FL 33980
(941) 764-4300

APPENDIX 1
I. CCU CADD LAYER STANDARDS
1. The following table shows all CAD layers that shall be required for all CAD files submitted to CCU.
2. The template for the CAD layers and line types are available on the CCU web site in the
Engineering Services area. At http://www.charlottecountyfl.com/ccu/Engineering .
Item Layer Color Linetype Lineweight
[mm]
W
at
er
abandoned water main C-DOMWABM white ABANDONED_WATER_MAIN 0.35
domestic existing water main C-DOMWMAM-EX blue EXISTING_WATER_MAIN 0.25
domestic existing water main text C-DOMWMAMDIP-EX blue Continuous 0.13
1" domestic water main C-DOMWMAM-1 31 1IN_WATER_MAIN 0.25
1" domestic water main text C-DOMWMAMDIP-1 31 Continuous 0.13
1.5" domestic water main C-DOMWMAM-1.5 81 1.5IN_WATER_MAIN 0.25
1.5" domestic water main text C-DOMWMAMDIP-1.5 81 Continuous 0.13
2" domestic water main C-DOMWMAM-2 52 2IN_WATER_MAIN 0.25
2" domestic water main text C-DOMWMAMDIP-2 52 Continuous 0.13
2.5" domestic water main C-DOMWMAM-2.5 94 2.5IN_WATER_MAIN 0.25
2.5" domestic water main text C-DOMWMAMDIP-2.5 94 Continuous 0.13
3" domestic water main C-DOMWMAM-3 242 3IN_WATER_MAIN 0.25
3" domestic water main text C-DOMWMAMDIP-3 242 Continuous 0.13
4" domestic water main C-DOMWMAM-4 cyan 4IN_WATER_MAIN 0.25
4" domestic water main text C-DOMWMAMDIP-4 cyan Continuous 0.13
6" domestic water main C-DOMWMAM-6 blue 6IN_WATER_MAIN 0.25
6" domestic water main text C-DOMWMAMDIP-6 blue Continuous 0.13
8" domestic water main C-DOMWMAM-8 magenta 8IN_WATER_MAIN 0.25
8" domestic water main text C-DOMWMAMDIP-8 magenta Continuous 0.13
10" domestic water main C-DOMWMAM-10 10 10IN_WATER_MAIN 0.25
10" domestic water main text C-DOMWMAMDIP-10 10 Continuous 0.13
12" domestic water main C-DOMWMAM-12 90 12IN_WATER_MAIN 0.25
12" domestic water main text C-DOMWMAMDIP-12 90 Continuous 0.13
14" domestic water main C-DOMWMAM-14 31 14IN_WATER_MAIN 0.25
14" domestic water main text C-DOMWMAMDIP-14 31 Continuous 0.13
16" domestic water main C-DOMWMAM-16 11 16IN_WATER_MAIN 0.25
16" domestic water main text C-DOMWMAMDIP-16 11 Continuous 0.13
18" domestic water main C-DOMWMAM-18 30 18IN_WATER_MAIN 0.25
18" domestic water main text C-DOMWMAMDIP-18 30 Continuous 0.13
20" domestic water main C-DOMWMAM-20 124 20IN_WATER_MAIN 0.25
20" domestic water main text C-DOMWMAMDIP-20 124 Continuous 0.13
24" domestic water main C-DOMWMAM-24 200 24IN_WATER_MAIN 0.25
24" domestic water main text C-DOMWMAMDIP-24 200 Continuous 0.13
36" domestic water main C-DOMWMAM-36 25 36IN_WATER_MAIN 0.25
36" domestic water main text C-DOMWMAMDIP-36 25 Continuous 0.13
domestic fire main C-DOMW-FIM 10 FIRE_LINE 0.25
domestic fire main text C-DOMWDIP-FIM 10 Continuous 0.13
6 of 8

8" gravity sewer text C-SSWRMAMDIP-GS 8 30 Continuous 0.13
10" gravity sewer C-SSWRMAM-GS 10 80 10IN_GRAVITY_SEWER 0.25
10" gravity sewer text C-SSWRMAMDIP-GS 10 80 Continuous 0.13
12" gravity sewer C-SSWRMAM-GS 12 91 12IN_GRAVITY_SEWER 0.25
12" gravity sewer text C-SSWRMAMDIP-GS 12 91 Continuous 0.13
15" gravity sewer C-SSWRMAM-GS 15 70 15IN_GRAVITY_SEWER 0.25
15" gravity sewer text C-SSWRMAMDIP-GS 15 70 Continuous 0.13
18" gravity sewer C-SSWRMAM-GS 18 11 18IN_GRAVITY_SEWER 0.25
18" gravity sewer text C-SSWRMAMDIP-GS 18 11 Continuous 0.13
21" gravity sewer C-SSWRMAM-GS 21 14 21IN_GRAVITY_SEWER 0.25
21" gravity sewer text C-SSWRMAMDIP-GS 21 14 Continuous 0.13
24" gravity sewer C-SSWRMAM-GS 24 blue 24IN_GRAVITY_SEWER 0.25
24" gravity sewer text C-SSWRMAMDIP-GS 24 blue Continuous 0.13
36" gravity sewer C-SSWRMAM-GS 36 120 36IN_GRAVITY_SEWER 0.25
36" gravity sewer text C-SSWRMAMDIP-GS 36 120 Continuous 0.13
1.5" low pressure sewer C-SSWRMAM-1.5 36 1.5IN_LOW_PRESSURE 0.25
1.5" low pressure sewer text C-SSWRMAMDIP-1.5 36 Continuous 0.13
2" low pressure sewer C-SSWRMAM-2 82 2IN_LOW_PRESSURE 0.25
2" low pressure sewer text C-SSWRMAMDIP-2 82 Continuous 0.13
2.5" low pressure sewer C-SSWRMAM-2.5 12 2.5IN_LOW_PRESSURE 0.25
2.5" low pressure sewer text C-SSWRMAMDIP-2.5 12 Continuous 0.13
3" low pressure sewer C-SSWRMAM-3 155 3IN_LOW_PRESSURE 0.25
3" low pressure sewer text C-SSWRMAMDIP-3 155 Continuous 0.13
4" low pressure sewer C-SSWRMAM-4 21 4IN_LOW_PRESSURE 0.25
4" low pressure sewer text C-SSWRMAMDIP-4 21 Continuous 0.13
6" low pressure sewer C-SSWRMAM-6 154 6IN_LOW_PRESSURE 0.25
6" low pressure sewer text C-SSWRMAMDIP-6 154 Continuous 0.13
8" low pressure sewer C-SSWRMAM-8 40 8IN_LOW_PRESSURE 0.25
8" low pressure sewer text C-SSWRMAMDIP-8 40 Continuous 0.13
7 of 8
12" low pressure sewer C-SSWRMAM-12 magenta 12IN_LOW_PRESSURE 0.25
12" low pressure sewer text C-SSWRMAMDIP-12 magenta Continuous 0.13
existing force main C-SSWRMAM-EX FM  30 EXISTING_FORCE_MAIN 0.25
existing force main text C-SSWRMAMDIP-EX FM  30 Continuous 0.13
2" force main C-SSWRMAM-FM 2 yellow 2IN_FORCE_MAIN 0.25
2" force main text C-SSWRMAMDIP-FM 2 yellow Continuous 0.13